
2008 Middle Border Conference Football
Team Stats

Conference Standings (tied teams listed in alphabetical order)

Baldwin-Woodville 6-1
Somerset 6-1
Durand 4-3
Amery 3-4
New Richmond 3-4
Osceola 3-4
Prescott 3-4
Ellsworth 0-7

Offensive Rankings

Rushing

School Atts Yards Yds/Att
Somerset 427 3007 7.04
Baldwin-Woodville 251 1911 7.61
Prescott 284 1580 5.56
New Richmond 287 1510 5.26
Durand 320 1286 4.02
Osceola 277 1253 4.52
Amery 230 1149 5.00
Ellsworth 134 300 2.24

Passing

School Atts Comp Int Yards TDs Comp %
Ellsworth 262 135 15 1627 14 51.53%
Baldwin-Woodville 110 67 5 1046 9 60.91%
Amery 100 47 7 680 5 47.00%
Osceola 106 52 9 677 5 49.06%
New Richmond 85 37 5 503 3 43.53%
Durand 75 22 7 372 3 29.33%
Prescott 64 17 7 278 2 26.56%
Somerset 13 4 0 74 2 30.77%

Total Offense

School Yds Rush Yds Pass Total Yds Yds/Gm
Somerset 3007 74 3081 440.14
Baldwin-Woodville 1911 1046 2957 422.43
New Richmond 1510 503 2013 287.57
Osceola 1253 677 1929 275.57
Ellsworth 300 1627 1927 275.29
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Prescott 1580 278 1858 265.43
Amery 1149 680 1829 261.29
Durand 1286 372 1658 236.86

Defensive Rankings

Rushing

School Atts Yards Yds/Att
Somerset 183 650 3.55
Durand 280 1203 4.30
Baldwin-Woodville 271 1214 4.48
Osceola 293 1448 4.94
Prescott 274 1499 5.47
Amery 325 1996 6.14
Ellsworth 329 2033 6.18
New Richmond

Passing

School Atts Comp Int Yards TD's Comp %
Baldwin-Woodville 92 38 11 400 4 41.30%
Ellsworth 53 25 1 441 6 47.17%
Osceola 87 40 7 521 2 45.98%
Durand 106 53 5 653 4 50.00%
Prescott 104 53 9 714 4 50.96%
Amery 99 53 5 745 7 53.54%
Somerset 187 77 11 1222 9 41.18%
New Richmond

Total Defense
Rush Pass Total Yds Yds/Gm

1214 400 1614 230.57
1203 653 1856 265.14
650 1222 1872 267.43

1448 521 1969 281.29
1499 714 2213 316.14
2033 441 2474 353.43
1996 745 2741 391.57

2008 Middle Border Conference Football- Individual Leaders

Scoring
Scoring School TD X1 X2 Sy FG Total Pts
Rocky Larson Somerset 17 0 11 0 0 124
C. Geiger Prescott 10 0 1 0 0 62
Eric Walzack Somerset 9 0 2 0 0 58

Osceola
Somerset
Durand
Baldwin-Woodville

New Richmond
Amery
Ellsworth
Prescott
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Bryce Lunzer B-W 8 0 1 0 0 50
Cody Ninneman B-W 7 0 2 0 0 46
Cody Anderson Durand 7 0 0 0 0 42
Wade Schlicting B-W 6 0 1 0 0 38
Cody Taubman New Rich 5 0 2 0 0 34
John Peper New Rich 5 0 1 0 0 32
Trevor Foss Osceola 5 0 0 0 0 30
Jesse Rose B-W 5 0 0 0 0 30
Jake Keefer B-W 5 0 0 0 0 30
Nick Niedfeldt Ellsworth 5 0 0 0 0 30
Shaun Peper New Rich 4 0 1 0 0 26
Tranner Tryggestad Amery 4 0 1 0 0 26
Cody Berends B-W 0 26 0 0 0 26
Cameron Shiffer Durand 4 0 0 0 0 24
Arryll Glaus Durand 4 0 0 0 0 24
Tevin Pittmen Osceola 4 0 0 0 0 24
Nathan Prissel Durand 2 0 5 0 0 22
Erik Loverude Amery 1 9 0 0 2 21
B. Panek Prescott 0 18 0 0 1 21
Mike Koehler Amery 3 0 1 0 0 20

Rushing

Total Yards School Att Yds
Eric Walzack Somerset 175 1357
Rocky Larson Somerset 157 1022
C. Geiger Prescott 99 675
Tanner Tyggestad Amery 83 536
Jesse Rose B-W 50 471
Shaun Peper New Rich 49 422
Steve Boucher Osceola 79 412
Bryce Lunzer B-W 44 400
Nathan Prissel Durand 69 331
Troy Cran New Rich 90 314
Cody Ninneman B-W 49 305
Ryan Elwood Amery 56 301
Tony Stockey New Rich 58 284
Tyler Pauley Osceola 66 262
Cameron Shiffer Durand 77 250
Cody Anderson Durand 53 250
Cody Taubman New Rich 33 240
J. Olson Prescott 45 234
Michael Collins Somerset 15 226
Trevor Foss Osceola 48 220
T. Harris Prescott 49 216
Arryll Glaus Durand 55 207
Tyler Olson Osceola 60 194
M. Fariancek Prescott 21 158
Mike Fenske Amery 39 151

Yds/Att (Min 20) School Yds/Att
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Jesse Rose B-W 9.42
Bryce Lunzer B-W 9.09
Shaun Peper New Rich 8.61
Eric Walzack Somerset 7.75
M. Fariancek Prescott 7.52
Cody Taubman New Rich 7.27
C. Geiger Prescott 6.82
Rocky Larson Somerset 6.51
Tanner Tyggestad Amery 6.46
Cody Ninneman B-W 6.22
Andrew Fregine B-W 5.96
Tony Stockey New Rich 5.92
Jake Bauer Durand 5.60
Ryan Elwood Amery 5.38
Steve Boucher Osceola 5.22
J. Olson Prescott 5.20
Nathan Prissel Durand 4.80
Cody Anderson Durand 4.72
Trevor Foss Osceola 4.58
John Peper New Rich 4.55
T. Harris Prescott 4.41
Brock Luehman Amery 4.08
T. Stees Prescott 4.03
Tyler Pauley Osceola 3.97
Mike Fenske Amery 3.87

Passing

Passing Yards School Att Comp Int Yds TDs
Josh Miska Ellsworth 258 132 15 1605 13
Dylan DeMotts B-W 105 65 5 1034 8
Kurt Gehrman Amery 92 47 6 679 5
Tyler Olson Osceola 106 52 9 677 5
John Peper New Rich 76 37 3 503 3
Nathan Prissel Durand 72 21 7 329 2
T. Harris Prescott 35 8 4 169 2
J. Olson Prescott 26 9 3 109 0
Rocky Larson Somerset 13 4 0 74 2

Comp Percent (Min 20 Att) Att Comp Int Yds TDs Comp %
Dylan DeMotts B-W 105 65 5 1034 8 61.90%
Josh Miska Ellsworth 258 132 15 1605 13 51.16%
Kurt Gehrman Amery 92 47 6 679 5 51.09%
Tyler Olson Osceola 106 52 9 677 5 49.06%
John Peper New Rich 76 37 3 503 3 48.68%
J. Olson Prescott 26 9 3 109 0 34.62%
Nathan Prissel Durand 72 21 7 329 2 29.17%
T. Harris Prescott 35 8 4 169 2 22.86%

Receiving
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Receptions School No Yds TDs
Wade Schlichting B-W 32 528 6
Riley Johnson Ellsworth 28 367 3
Matt Koehler Amery 22 330 3
Tevin Pittmen Osceola 22 326 4
Nick Niedfeldt Ellsworth 21 394 5
Dylan Greske Ellsworth 19 243 1
Derek Sabby New Rich 14 135 1
Ryan Burkhamer Osceola 14 158 0
Jake Keefer B-W 13 229 3
Coty McLaughlin Ellsworth 13 104 1
Lucas Cuddy Ellsworth 13 188 2
Shawn Helmueller Ellsworth 11 64 0
Corey Berger New Rich 10 69 0
Tyler Pauley Osceola 9 127 1
Andrew Fregine B-W 9 86 0
Seth Seymour Ellsworth 9 147 0
Cody Fink Durand 8 120 0
Cody Taubman New Rich 8 159 2
Bryce Lunzer B-W 8 136 0
Cody Anderson Durand 7 193 3
Kyle Shcultz Amery 7 58 0

Yards School No Yards
Wade Schlichting B-W 32 528
Nick Niedfeldt Ellsworth 21 394
Riley Johnson Ellsworth 28 367
Matt Koehler Amery 22 330
Tevin Pittmen Osceola 22 326
Dylan Greske Ellsworth 19 243
Jake Keefer B-W 13 229
Cody Anderson Durand 7 193
Lucas Cuddy Ellsworth 13 188
Cody Taubman New Rich 8 159
Ryan Burkhamer Osceola 14 158
Seth Seymour Ellsworth 9 147
Bryce Lunzer B-W 8 136
Derek Sabby New Rich 14 135
Tyler Pauley Osceola 9 127
Cody Fink Durand 8 120
Z. Charette Prescott 4 114
Coty McLaughlin Ellsworth 13 104
Andrew Fregine B-W 9 86
Corey Berger New Rich 10 69
T. Harris Prescott 3 65
Shawn Helmueller Ellsworth 11 64
Kyle Shcultz Amery 7 58
Adam Schuman Osceola 5 58
Justice Harvieux New Rich 2 54
Cameron Shiffer Durand 4 53
Cody Ninneman B-W 3 53
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Yards/Rec (Min 4) School No Yards Yds/Rec
Z. Charette Prescott 4 114 28.50
Cody Anderson Durand 7 193 27.57
Cody Taubman New Rich 8 159 19.88
Nick Niedfeldt Ellsworth 21 394 18.76
Cody Ninneman B-W 3 53 17.67
Jake Keefer B-W 13 229 17.62
Bryce Lunzer B-W 8 136 17.00
Wade Schlichting B-W 32 528 16.50
Seth Seymour Ellsworth 9 147 16.33
Matt Koehler Amery 22 330 15.00
Cody Fink Durand 8 120 15.00
Tevin Pittmen Osceola 22 326 14.82
Lucas Cuddy Ellsworth 13 188 14.46
Tyler Pauley Osceola 9 127 14.11
Cameron Shiffer Durand 4 53 13.25
Riley Johnson Ellsworth 28 367 13.11
Dylan Greske Ellsworth 19 243 12.79
Adam Schuman Osceola 5 58 11.60
Ryan Burkhamer Osceola 14 158 11.29
Derek Sabby New Rich 14 135 9.64
Andrew Fregine B-W 9 86 9.56
J. Filkins Prescott 4 36 9.00
Kyle Shcultz Amery 7 58 8.29
Coty McLaughlin Ellsworth 13 104 8.00

Punting

Yds/Att (Min 10) School Att Yds Yds/Att
Kurt Gehrman Amery 26 976 37.54
Luke Erickson Osceola 12 404 33.67
Bryce Lunzer B-W 15 477 31.80
T. Harris Prescott 22 692 31.45
Alex Lierman Durand 22 690 31.36
Zach Lofgren Ellsworth 12 315 26.25

Kick Offs

Yards/Att (Min 7) School Att Yds Yds/Att
Parker Lemire Somerset 28 1187 42.39
Cody Berends B-W 40 1566 39.15
Eric Walzach Somerset 13 499 38.38
Eric Loverude Amery 30 1095 36.50
Luke Erickson Osceola 22 765 34.77
Matt Seffinga Durand 23 767 33.35
Zach Lofgren Ellsworth 22 656 29.82

Interceptions

Interceptions School No Yds TDs
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M. Feriancek Prescott 6 41 0
Kurt Gehrman Amery 3 71 0
Bryce Lunzer B-W 3 62 0
Andrew Fregine B-W 3 86 1
Jordan Simons B-W 3 10 0
Luke Buerkley Somerset 3 0 0
Cameron Shiffer Durand 2 0 0
Nathan Prissel Durand 2 22 0
Cody Berger New Rich 2 0 0
Trevor Anderson New Rich 2 34 0
Nick Johnson New Rich 2 26 0
Ian Kuluta Osceola 2 44 1
Tyler Pauley Osceola 2 10 0
Jeffery Coe Somerset 2 2 0
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